## **RESOLUTION E06-22**

## REVISION OF POLICY 4.91REV NAMING OF UNIVERSITY BUILDINGS AND CAMPUS AREAS

WHEREAS, Policy 4.91Rev, Naming of University Buildings and Campus Areas, was approved by the Board of Trustees on January 17, 2014; and

WHEREAS, a modification of the policy is recommended to give the Board of Trustees discretion to remove and/or change the name of a building or campus area when the existing name compromises the university's integrity or reputation, or for other reasons; and

WHEREAS, General Counsel and the President have recommended the policy updates for Board of Trustees approval;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University hereby approves Policy 4.91Rev, Naming of University Buildings and Campus Areas.